HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

2021-22

833
2,041
779
3,653

2,648
3,389

205.17
270.17

8.04
483.38

268
2,380
779
3,427

1,030
1,618
423
356
3,427

226

COLUMBUS
% OF
change

-14.65%
16.16%
11.76%

6.50%

6.56%
7.31%

-13.66%
19.40%
-12.56%
2.17%

-8.84%
8.63%
11.76%
7.70%

15.60%
1.51%
25.15%
-0.84%
7.70%

-8.87%

2020-21

976
1,757
697
3,430

2,485
3,158

237.63
226.27

9.20
473.10

294
2,191
697
3,182

891
1,594
338
359
3,182

248

GRAND ISLAND

2021-22

1,101
1,984

205
3,290

2,837
3,001

212.73
255.73

4.05
472.51

154
2,683
205
3,042

978
1,859
84
121
3,042

248

% OF
change

2.04%
12.86%
6.22%
8.58%

9.79%
9.33%

-0.84%
2.28%
211.86%
1.43%

-12.50%
11.42%
6.22%
9.54%

9.15%
10.13%
47.37%

-11.03%

9.54%

-1.98%

2020-21

1,079
1,758

193
3,030

2,584
2,745

214.53
250.03

1.30
465.86

176
2,408
193
2,777

896
1,688
57
136
2,777

253

2021-22

1,007
1,410

245
2,662

2,219
2,441

309.23
188.33

2.80
500.36

501
1,718
245
2,464

1,015
1,204
110
135
2,464

198

HASTINGS
% OF
change

-14.59%
-1.81%
11.36%
-6.10%

-5.41%
-3.40%

-5.57%
0.00%
0.97%

-3.51%

2.24%
-7.44%
11.36%
-3.98%

1.91%
-10.81%
30.95%
-0.74%
-3.98%

-26.39%

2020-21

1,179
1,436

220
2,835

2,346
2,527

327.47
188.33

2.78
518.58

490
1,856
220
2,566

99
1,350
84
136
2,566

269

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR

JULY 1, 2021 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

2021-22

69
152
129
350

217
344

9.97
17.13
9.50
36.60

217
129
346

92
125
85
a4
346

LEXINGTON
% OF
change

13.11%
141.27%
0.78%
38.89%

75.00%
38.15%

29.99%
141.27%
4.72%
53.52%

#DIV/0!
75.00%
0.78%
37.30%

283.33%
25.00%
39.34%

-34.33%
37.30%

#DIV/0!

2020-21

61
63
128
252

124
249

7.67
7.10
9.07
23.84

124
128
252

24
100
61
67
252

0

(1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.

(2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

2021-22

549
273

96
918

811
887

100.77
31.33
0.95
133.05

11
800
96
907

257
554
27
69
907

11

KEARNEY
% OF
change

-4.36%
-3.87%
29.73%
-1.50%

-3.68%
-2.53%

0.07%
-2.70%
-12.01%
-0.69%

-8.33%
-3.61%
29.73%
-0.98%

-6.88%
-2.12%
-32.50%
102.94%
-0.98%

-31.25%

2020-21

574
284

74
932

842
910

100.70
32.20
1.07
133.97

12
830
74
916

276
566
40
34
916

16

2021-22

19
45

65

64

65

2.00
4.13
0.00
6.13

64

65

24
40

65

HOLDREGE
% OF
change

-13.64%

40.63%
-96.00%
-17.72%

18.52%
-17.72%

-13.04%
11.62%
-97.40%
0.29%

#DIV/0!
18.52%
-96.00%
-17.72%

-4.00%
37.93%
-100.00%
-83.33%
-17.72%

#DIV/0!

2020-21

22
32
25
79

54
79

2.30
3.70
0.12
6.12

54
25
79

25
29
19

79

0

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

2021-22

3,045
4,628
1,455
9,128

6,515
7,836

839.87
766.82
25.34
1632.03

1,706
4,309
1,455
7,970

2,588
3,927
729
726
7,970

1,158

% OF
change

-4.72%
12.22%
8.83%
5.44%

6.70%
7.12%

-5.66%
8.36%
7.69%
0.65%

-3.45%
10.83%
8.83%
7.08%

10.08%
4.58%
21.70%
-1.63%
7.08%

-4.61%

2020-21

3,196
4,124
1,337
8,657

6,106
7,315

890.30
707.63
23.53
1621.46

1,767
4,339
1,337
7,443

2,351
3,755
599
738
7,443

1,214

HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.

TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE
Credit--Male
Credit--Female
Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female

TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between

Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

Fall 2021

1,646
2,490
4,136

2,100
2,683
4,783

6,098.00
7,955.00
14,053.00

203.27
265.17
468.44

260.68
319.95
580.63

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

-12.17%
16.30%
3.01%

-11.24%
16.60%
2.49%

-12.40%
17.19%
2.21%

-12.39%
17.19%
2.21%

-10.90%
18.82%
3.34%

Fall 2020

1,874
2,141
4,015

2,366
2,301
4,667

6,961.00
6,788.00
13,749.00

232.03
226.27
458.30

292.57
269.28
561.85

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Fall 2021 change Fall 2020
1,469 -2.46% 1,506
2,162 5.36% 2,052
3,631  2.05% 3,558
2,022 -1.65% 2,056
2,565 -0.47% 2,577
4,587 -0.99% 4,633
6,192.00 -1.40%  6,280.00
7,437.00 -0.65%  7,486.00
13,629.00 -1.00% 13,766.00
206.40 -1.40% 209.33
247.90 -0.65% 249.53
45430 -1.00% 458.87
282.28 -1.92% 287.82
33477 -4.25% 349.63
617.05 -3.20% 637.45

Fall 2021

1,581
1,700
3,281

3,330
1,860
5,190

9,096.00
5,415.00
14,511.00

303.20
180.50
483.70

492.88
232.15
725.03

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-9.03%
-0.29%
-4.71%

-2.40%
-1.27%
-2.00%

-3.91%
0.22%
-2.41%

-3.91%
0.22%
-2.41%

-1.80%
-1.60%
-1.73%

Fall 2020

1,738
1,705
3,443

3,412
1,884
5,296

9,466.00
5,403.00
14,869.00

315.53
180.10
495.63

501.90
23593
737.83

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA
Fall 2021 as of September 30, 2021

Fall 2021

65
165
230

65

230

248.00
514.00
762.00

8.27
17.13
25.40

10.75
2213
32.88

LEXINGTON

% OF
change

25.00%
153.85%
96.58%

25.00%
153.85%
96.58%

38.55%
141.31%
94.39%

38.55%
141.31%
94.39%

59.97%
195.07%
131.22%

Fall 2020

52
65
117

52
65
117

179.00
213.00
392.00

5.97
7.10
13.07

6.72
7.50
14.22

KEARNEY
% OF

Fall 2021 change
636 -8.75%

292 -2.34%

928 -6.83%

825 -3.62%

315 -11.27%
1,140 -5.86%
2,763.00 -3.05%
940.00 -2.69%
3,703.00 -2.96%
92.10 -3.05%
3133 -2.69%
123.43  -2.96%
119.68 -3.51%
37.42  -9.22%
157.10 -4.93%

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

Fall 2020

697
299
996

856
355
1,211

2,850.00
966.00
3,816.00

95.00
32.20
127.20

124.03
41.22
165.25

Fall 2021

15
47
62

16
50
66

48.00
124.00
172.00

1.60
4.13
5.73

2.40
5.52
7.92

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

114.29%
46.88%
58.97%

100.00%
56.25%
65.00%

100.00%
11.71%
27.41%

100.00%
11.71%
27.41%

100.00%
4.15%
21.85%

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

Fall 2020

32
39

32
40

24.00
111.00
135.00

0.80
3.70
4.50

1.20
5.30
6.50

COLLEGE WIDE
UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS

Fall 2021

5,343
6,456
11,799

8,358
7,638
15,996

24,445.00
22,385.00
46,830.00

814.83
746.17
1,561.00

1,168.67
951.94
2,120.61

% OF

change

-7.19%
11.00%
1.95%

-4.48%
5.88%
0.20%

-5.10%
6.76%
0.22%

-5.10%
6.76%
0.22%

-3.75%
4.74%
-0.12%

Fall 2020

5,757
5,816
11,573

8,750
7,214
15,964

25,760.00
20,967.00
46,727.00

858.67
698.90
1,557.57

1,214.24
908.86
2,123.10

*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

TOTAL REG

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

FTE

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

REU

On-Campus

Off-Campus
TOTAL

NOTES:

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

Fall 2021

3,448
4,195
7,643

3,604
4,420
8,024

369.07
436.60
805.67

373.95
450.18
824.13

% OF
change

-10.58%
15.72%
2.17%

-10.57%
16.29%
2.46%

-11.27%
14.36%
0.99%

-11.41%
14.29%
1.00%

Fall 2020

3,856
3,625
7,481

4,030
3,801
7,831

415.97
381.77
797.74

422.10
393.90
816.00

Fall 2021

711
1,420
2,131

1,182
2,001
3,183

116.03
192.83
308.86

188.48
309.07
497.55

BUSINESS

% OF
change

-5.83%
3.95%
0.47%

-4.06%
-4.85%
-4.56%

-4.40%
-2.35%
-3.13%

-4.29%
-3.15%
-3.58%

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for fall 2020 = 5,944; for fall 2021 = 6,279

(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR

(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included

(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2021-22 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER
Fall 2021 as of September 30, 2021

Fall 2020

755
1,366
2,121

1,232
2,103
3,335

121.37
197.47
318.84

196.93
319.12
516.05

Fall 2021

522
485
1,007

1,154
741
1,895

119.07
74.97
194.04

199.87
116.12
315.99

HEALTH

% OF
change

7.19%
-9.51%
-1.56%

2.30%
-13.23%
-4.39%

2.62%
-8.65%
-2.05%

1.16%
-9.37%
-2.98%

Fall 2020

487
536
1,023

1,128
854
1,982

116.03
82.07
198.10

197.58
128.12
325.70

TECHNOLOGY
% OF
Fall 2021 change

662 0.46%
356 23.18%
1,018 7.38%
2,418 2.46%
476 4.39%
2,894 2.77%
210.67 2.62%
41.77 11.09%
252.44 3.93%
406.38 2.20%
76.57 13.05%
482.95 3.78%

Fall 2020

659
289

397.62
67.73
465.35

(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

TOTAL UPDUPLICATED

WITHIN CLUSTER
% OF
change

Fall 2021

3,493
5,001
8,494

8,358
7,638
15,996

814.84
746.17
1561.01

1168.68
951.94
2120.62

-5.85%
10.62%
3.20%

-4.48%
5.88%
0.20%

-5.10%
6.76%
0.22%

-3.75%
4.74%
-0.12%

Fall 2020

3,710
4,521
8,231

8,750
7,214
15,964

858.67
698.91
1557.58

1214.23
908.87
2123.10
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