#### CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR JULY 1, 2021 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

	COLUMBUS % OF		GRAND ISLAND % OF		HASTINGS % OF		LEXINGTON % OF			KEARNEY % OF			HOLDREGE % OF			COLLEGE V						
	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22	change	2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22	% OF change	2020-21	
HEADCOUNT		-			=		1	_			_			_			_			=		HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus	833	-14.65%	976	1,101	2.04%	1,079	1,007	-14.59%	1,179	69	13.11%	61	549	-4.36%	574	19	-13.64%	22	3,045	-4.72%	3,196	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	2,041	16.16%	1,757	1,984	12.86%	1,758	1,410	-1.81%	1,436	152	141.27%	63	273	-3.87%	284	45	40.63%	32	4,628	12.22%	4,124	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	779	11.76%	697	205	6.22%	193	245	11.36%	220	129	0.78%	128	96	29.73%	74	1	-96.00%	25	1,455	8.83%	1,337	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	3,653	6.50%	3,430	3,290	8.58%	3,030	2,662	-6.10%	2,835	350	38.89%	252	918	-1.50%	932	65	-17.72%	79	9,128	5.44%	8,657	TOTAL
Total Undup Credit	2,648	6.56%	2,485	2,837	9.79%	2,584	2,219	-5.41%	2,346	217	75.00%	124	811	-3.68%	842	64	18.52%	54	6,515	6.70%	6,106	Total Undup Credit
*Undup Credit & NCR	3,389	7.31%	3,158	3,001	9.33%	2,745	2,441	-3.40%	2,527	344	38.15%	249	887	-2.53%	910	65	-17.72%	79	7,836	7.12%	7,315	*Undup Credit & NCR
FTE																						FTE
Credit - Campus	205.17	-13.66%	237.63	212.73	-0.84%	214.53	309.23	-5.57%	327.47	9.97	29.99%	7.67	100.77	0.07%	100.70	2.00	-13.04%	2.30	839.87	-5.66%	890.30	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	270.17	19.40%	226.27	255.73	2.28%	250.03	188.33	0.00%	188.33	17.13	141.27%	7.10	31.33	-2.70%	32.20	4.13	11.62%	3.70	766.82	8.36%	707.63	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	8.04	-12.56%	9.20	4.05	211.86%	1.30	2.80	0.97%	2.78	9.50	4.72%	9.07	0.95	-12.01%	1.07	0.00	-97.40%	0.12	25.34	7.69%	23.53	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	483.38	2.17%	473.10	472.51	1.43%	465.86	500.36	-3.51%	518.58	36.60	53.52%	23.84	133.05	-0.69%	133.97	6.13	0.29%	6.12	1632.03	0.65%	1621.46	TOTAL
FULL/PART-TIME												_						_				FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time	268	-8.84%	294	154	-12.50%	176	501	2.24%	490	0	#DIV/0!	0	11	-8.33%	12	0	#DIV/0!	0	1,706	-3.45%	1,767	Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time	2,380	8.63%	2,191	2,683	11.42%	2,408	1,718	-7.44%	1,856	217	75.00%	124	800	-3.61%	830	64	18.52%	54	4,809	10.83%	4,339	Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.	779	11.76%	697	205	6.22%	193	245	11.36%	220	129	0.78%	128	96	29.73%	74	1	-96.00%	25	1,455	8.83%	1,337	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	3,427	7.70%	3,182	3,042	9.54%	2,777	2,464	-3.98%	2,566	346	37.30%	252	907	-0.98%	916	65	-17.72%	79	7,970	7.08%	7,443	TOTAL
MALE/FEMALE	1.020	15.60%	891	978	9.15%	896	1.015	1.91%	996	92	283.33%	24	257	-6.88%	276	24	-4.00%	25	2.588	10.08%	2,351	MALE/FEMALE
CreditMale	1,030			1.859	10.13%		1,015				25.00%	100	554	-0.88%	566	24 40	-4.00% 37.93%	25 29	,			CreditMale
CreditFemale Non-Credit-Male	1,618 423	1.51% 25.15%	1,594 338	1,859	47.37%	1,688 57	1,204 110	-10.81% 30.95%	1,350 84	125 85	39.34%	61	27	-2.12%	40	40	-100.00%	19	3,927 729	4.58% 21.70%	3,755 599	CreditFemale
Non-Credit-Male Non-Credit-Female	356	-0.84%	359	121	-11.03%	136	135	-0.74%	136	44	-34.33%	67	69	102.94%	34	1	-83.33%	6	72 <del>9</del> 726	-1.63%	738	Non-Credit-Male
TOTAL	3.427	7.70%	3.182	3.042	9.54%	2.777	2,464	-0.74%	2.566	346	37.30%	252	907	-0.98%	916	65	-83.33% -17.72%	79	7.970	7.08%	7.443	Non-Credit-Female TOTAL
IOIAL	3,427	7.70%	3,182	3,042	3.54%	2,///	2,464	-3.98%	2,300	340	37.30%	232	907	-0.98%	910	05	-17.7270	79	7,970	7.08%	7,443	IUIAL
Duplicate Credit Between	226	-8.87%	248	248	-1.98%	253	198	-26.39%	269	4	#DIV/0!	0	11	-31.25%	16	0	#DIV/0!	0	1.158	-4.61%	1,214	Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance	220	-0.07/0	240	240	-1.30/0	233	150	-20.33/0	203	4	#DIV/U!	U	11	-31.23/0	10	U	#DIV/U!	U	1,136	-4.01/0	1,214	Campus & Distance
Campus & Distance	I			ļ			1			I			I			1			I		- 1	Campus & Distance

### NOTES:

- (1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
- (2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
- (5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

#### CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2021-22 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA Fall 2021 as of September 30, 2021

	COLUMBUS		GRAND ISLAND		HASTINGS		LEXINGTON			KEARNEY			HOLDREGE				LLEGE WII					
		% OF			% OF			% OF			% OF			% OF			% OF		1	% OF		
	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	
UNDUPLICATED HEADCT																						UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,646	-12.17%	1,874	1,469	-2.46%	1,506	1,581	-9.03%	1,738	65	25.00%	52	636	-8.75%	697	15	114.29%	7	5,343	-7.19%	5,757 *	Campus
Distance	2,490	16.30%	2,141	2,162	5.36%	2,052	1,700	-0.29%	1,705	165	153.85%	65	292	-2.34%	299	47	46.88%	32	6,456	11.00%	5,816 *	Distance
TOTAL	4,136	3.01%	4,015	3,631	2.05%	3,558	3,281	-4.71%	3,443	230	96.58%	117	928	-6.83%	996	62	58.97%	39	11,799	1.95%	11,573	TOTAL
DUPLICATED HEADCT																						DUPLICATED HEADCT
	2,100	-11.24%	2,366	2,022	-1.65%	2,056	3.330	-2.40%	3,412	C.F.	25.00%		825	-3.62%	856	10	100.00%	8	8,358	-4.48%	8,750	
Campus Distance	2,100	16.60%	2,300	2,022	-0.47%	2,056	1.860	-2.40%	1,884		153.85%	52 65		-3.62%	355	50	56.25%	32	7,638	5.88%	7,214	Campus Distance
TOTAL	4,783	2.49%	4.667	4.587	-0.47%	4.633	5.190	-2.00%	5.296		96.58%	117	1.140	-5.86%	1.211	66	65.00%	40	15,996	0.20%	15,964	TOTAL
TOTAL	4,763	2.4370	4,007	4,367	-0.5576	4,033	3,130	-2.00%	3,230	230	30.3676	11/	1,140	-3.80%	1,211	00	03.00%	40	13,330	0.20%	13,304	TOTAL
REGISTERED CREDIT																						REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus	6,098.00	-12.40%	6,961.00	6,192.00	-1.40%	6,280.00	9,096.00	-3.91%	9,466.00	248.00	38.55%	179.00	2,763.00	-3.05%	2,850.00	48.00	100.00%	24.00	24,445.00	-5.10%	25,760.00	Campus
Distance	7,955.00	17.19%	6,788.00	7,437.00	-0.65%	7,486.00	5,415.00	0.22%	5,403.00	514.00	141.31%	213.00	940.00	-2.69%	966.00	124.00	11.71%	111.00	22,385.00	6.76%	20,967.00	Distance
TOTAL	14,053.00	2.21%	13,749.00	13,629.00	-1.00%	13,766.00	14,511.00	-2.41%	14,869.00	762.00	94.39%	392.00	3,703.00	-2.96%	3,816.00	172.00	27.41%	135.00	46,830.00	0.22%	46,727.00	TOTAL
FTE																						FTE
Campus	203.27	-12.39%	232.03	206.40	-1.40%	209.33	303.20	-3.91%	315.53	8.27	38.55%	5.97	92.10	-3.05%	95.00	1.60	100.00%	0.80	814.83	-5.10%	858.67	Campus
Distance	265.17	17.19%	226.27	247.90	-0.65%	249.53	180.50	0.22%	180.10	_	141.31%	7.10	31.33	-2.69%	32.20	4.13	11.71%	3.70	746.17	6.76%	698.90	Distance
TOTAL	468.44	2.21%	458.30	454.30	-1.00%	458.87	483.70	-2.41%	495.63	25.40	94.39%	13.07	123,43	-2.96%	127.20	5.73	27.41%	4.50	1.561.00	0.22%	1,557.57	TOTAL
																			,		,	
REU																						REU
Campus	260.68	-10.90%	292.57	282.28	-1.92%	287.82	492.88	-1.80%	501.90	10.75	59.97%	6.72	119.68	-3.51%	124.03	2.40	100.00%	1.20	1,168.67	-3.75%	1,214.24	Campus
Distance	319.95	18.82%	269.28	334.77	-4.25%	349.63	232.15	-1.60%	235.93	22.13	195.07%	7.50	37.42	-9.22%	41.22	5.52	4.15%	5.30	951.94	4.74%	908.86	Distance
TOTAL	580.63	3.34%	561.85	617.05	-3.20%	637.45	725.03	-1.73%	737.83	32.88	131.22%	14.22	157.10	-4.93%	165.25	7.92	21.85%	6.50	2,120.61	-0.12%	2,123.10	TOTAL

#### Notes to the attached pages:

- (1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and
- 3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).
- (2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

#### \*Notes to above:

- (1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across—this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
- (2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP-CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

# CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2021-22 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER Fall 2021 as of September 30, 2021

	ACADE	MIC ED/GI	EN ED		BUSINESS			HEALTH		TE	CHNOLOG	Υ	TOTAL UPDUPLICATED WITHIN CLUSTER			
		% OF			% OF			% OF			% OF		% OF			
	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	change	Fall 2020	
DUP HEAD COUNT	1		1			1			1			1	1			
On-Campus	3,448	-10.58%	3,856	711	-5.83%	755	522	7.19%	487	662	0.46%	659	3,493	-5.85%	3,710	
Off-Campus	4,195	15.72%	3,625	1,420	3.95%	1,366	485	-9.51%	536	356	23.18%	289	5,001	10.62%	4,521	
TOTAL	7,643	2.17%	7,481	2,131	0.47%	2,121	1,007	-1.56%	1,023	1,018	7.38%	948	8,494	3.20%	8,231	
			I			Į						I	1			
TOTAL REG			I			Į						I	1			
On-Campus	3,604	-10.57%	4,030	1,182	-4.06%	1,232	1,154	2.30%	1,128	2,418	2.46%	2,360	8,358	-4.48%	8,750	
Off-Campus	4,420	16.29%	3,801	2,001	-4.85%	2,103	741	-13.23%	854	476	4.39%	456	7,638	5.88%	7,214	
TOTAL	8,024	2.46%	7,831	3,183	-4.56%	3,335	1,895	-4.39%	1,982	2,894	2.77%	2,816	15,996	0.20%	15,964	
			I			Į						I	1			
FTE			I			Į			I			I				
On-Campus	369.07	-11.27%	415.97	116.03	-4.40%	121.37	119.07	2.62%	116.03	210.67	2.62%	205.30	814.84	-5.10%	858.67	
Off-Campus	436.60	14.36%	381.77	192.83	-2.35%	197.47	74.97	-8.65%	82.07	41.77	11.09%	37.60	746.17	6.76%	698.91	
TOTAL	805.67	0.99%	797.74	308.86	-3.13%	318.84	194.04	-2.05%	198.10	252.44	3.93%	242.90	1561.01	0.22%	1557.58	
			I			Į			I			I				
			ļ			ļ			I			I	1			
REU						1						I	1			
On-Campus	373.95	-11.41%	422.10	188.48	-4.29%	196.93	199.87	1.16%	197.58	406.38	2.20%	397.62	1168.68	-3.75%	1214.23	
Off-Campus	450.18	14.29%	393.90	309.07	-3.15%	319.12	116.12	-9.37%	128.12	76.57	13.05%	67.73	951.94	4.74%	908.87	
TOTAL	824.13	1.00%	816.00	497.55	-3.58%	516.05	315.99	-2.98%	325.70	482.95	3.78%	465.35	2120.62	-0.12%	2123.10	

## NOTES:

- (1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for fall 2020 = 5,944; for fall 2021 = 6,279
- (2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
- (3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
- (4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)